PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

Stylesneet version v1.

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
William C. Maier			06/17/2008	
Harry F. Miller			12/17/2008	
	ATA			
Name: Dresser-Rand Company				
Street Address:	Paul Clark Drive			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 560			
City:	Olean			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	stal Code: 14760			
	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		13010465 ⁱ
Application Number: 13010		3010465		10
Application Number:				13(
CORRESPONDENCE				
CORRESPONDENCE				\$40.00 130
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA (281)480-2			\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA (281)480-2 be sent via US Ma 281-480-2	2701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 700		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (281)480-2 be sent via US Ma 281-480-2 docketing@	2701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 700 @edmondsnolte.com		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (281)480-2 be sent via US Ma 281-480-2 docketing@ : Edmonds a	2701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 700 @edmondsnolte.com & Nolte, PC, N. Alexander Nolte		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (281)480-2 be sent via US Ma 281-480-2 docketing@ : Edmonds a 10411 Wes	2701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 700 @edmondsnolte.com		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (281)480-2 be sent via US Ma 281-480-2 docketing@ : Edmonds a 10411 Wes Suite 201	2701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 700 @edmondsnolte.com & Nolte, PC, N. Alexander Nolte		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (281)480-2 be sent via US Ma 281-480-2 docketing@ : Edmonds a 10411 Wes Suite 201 HOUSTON	2701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 700 @edmondsnolte.com & Nolte, PC, N. Alexander Nolte stheimer Road		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (281)480-2 be sent via US Ma 281-480-2 docketing@ c Edmonds a 10411 Wes Suite 201 HOUSTON	2701 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 700 @edmondsnolte.com & Nolte, PC, N. Alexander Nolte stheimer Road		

PATENT REEL: 025671 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Dresser-Rand Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a New York General Partnership having its principal place of business at:

Paul Clark Drive Olean, NY 14760

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

William C. Maier 6959 Schuyler Road Almond, NY 14804

Harry F. Miller 3188 West Valley View Drive Allegany, NY 14706-3316

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "SHEAR RING CASING COUPLER DEVICE" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12(215184), (Atty. File No. 027298-9385) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

> PATENT REEL: 025671 FRAME: 0106

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. utility patent application.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

<u>6-17-08</u> Date

<u> 12-17-08</u> Date

William C. Main William C. Maier Harry F. Miller

2